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It is always with great pride that we 

begin the new year by celebrating the 

achievements of our Year 12 students. 

Below are some of the wonderful 

achievements from our students and 

the College.

Mrs Deborah Kluczniak    

Head of Secondary School

Year 12 Achievements Snapshot

Certificate of Merit and Certificate 
of Distinction awards recognise 

student achievement in their WACE 

and are dependent on the degree of 

difficulty of the courses and programs 
undertaken, together with the  

students level of achievement.

A certificate of Merit or a Certificate 
of Distinction is awarded to each 

eligible student who, in their last three 

consecutive years of Senior Secondary 

School WACE enrolment, accumulates:

150-189 points - a Certificate of Merit
190-200 points - a Certificate of 
Distinction.

In 2020 Leah Hart was a recipient  

of the Certificate of Distinction.  
Jessica Bardsley, Jessica Elliot, 

Callum Marin, Jess-Rachel Stevens 
and Hallie Zilko received a Certificate 
of Merit. Very worthy recipients. 
Congratulations! 

Five students in the ATAR cohort 
achieved an ATAR of 90 or above.  
This means that they are ranked at 

being in the top 10 percent of the state. 

Two in every three students of the 

ATAR cohort achieved an ATAR of 80 
or better. 

LWLC was ranked 51 out of all  

schools offering ATAR in WA for our 
median ATAR results. This is our best 
result since 2010.

These results are incredible and  

reflect the high quality of teaching  
and learning at Living Waters  

Lutheran College.

University Offers to Living Waters Lutheran College Graduates

Automotic Engineering and Technology Edith Cowan

Biological Sciences Curtin/UWA

Business and Management Curtin

Engineering and Related Technologies Edith Cowan

Information Technology UWA

Medical Science Murdoch/UWA

Occupational Therapy Curtin

Psychology UWA

Congratulations Year 12 Class of 2020

2020 Graduates  u
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Qualification No. of students 

achieving the  

full qualification

Delivery arrangement 

Certificate II in Business 9
In partnership with Skills Strategies 
International Pty Ltd, RTO #2401

Certificate II in Creative Industries 9
In partnership with Skills Strategies 
International Pty Ltd, RTO #2401

Certificate II in Information, Digital Media and Technology 12
In partnership with Skills Strategies 
International Pty Ltd, RTO #2401

Certificate II in Music Industry 2
In partnership with COSAMP,  
RTO #41549

Certificate II in Sampling and Measurement 6
In partnership with South Metro TAFE, 
RTO #52787

Certificate II in Sport and Recreation 14 In partnership with iVet Institute,  
RTO #40548

Certificate II in Hospitality 1
School Based Traineeship, Tubal PtyLtd 
RTO #51679

Certificate II in Community Services 1
Profile funded by South Metro TAFE,  
RTO #52787

Certificate II in Plumbing 1
Profile funded by South Metro TAFE, 
RTO #52787

Certificate II in Dance 1 Fee for Service

Year 12 VET Statistics
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We pride ourselves on ensuring our students are exposed to many experiences and opportunities, so they are competitive 
and informed citizens, that serve with purpose and integrity. If you would like any information on Careers, Vocational 
Education and Training, Pathways, etc. at Living Waters, please do not hesitate to contact the Careers Department. 

In 2021
This year all of our Year 11 and Year 12 students are enrolled in a Certificate. 
Below are the qualifications offered at the College under a partnership agreement with RTOs:

Certificate II in Workplace Skills (Skills Strategies International Pty Ltd RTO #2401)
Certificate II in Creative Industries (Skills Strategies International Pty Ltd RTO #2401)
Certificate II in Financial Services (Skills Strategies International Pty Ltd RTO #2401)
Certificate II in Applied Digital Technologies (Skills Strategies International Pty Ltd RTO #2401)
Certificate II in Sport and Recreation (iVET Institute #40548)
Certificate II in Outdoor Recreation (iVET Institute #40548)
 

Below is the qualification offered through various RTOs via fee for service:

Certificate II in Animal Studies
Certificate II in Hospitality
 

Kwinana Industries Council (KIC) Year 10 Vocational Programs

In conjunction with KIC (Kwinana Industries Council), the College will be working in partnership to secure student 
participation in the following Year 10 programs during 2020: iWomen, iMen, iDiversity and iScience.

Students are required to go through a rigorous selection process with recommendations from teachers.

Head of Learning Areas/Coordinators
Please contact the head of the relevant Learning Area if you have any questions or queries  
regarding your student’s progress.

Mathematics Darshan Gendah  dgendah@livingwaters.wa.edu.au
English  Ashini Adams  aadam@livingwaters.wa.edu.au
Science  Marcia Spencer  mspencer@livingwaters.wa.edu.au
Humanities and Social Sciences (Acting) Amanda Dobson adobson@livingwaters.wa.edu.au
Health, Sport & PE  Ben Clark bclark@livingwaters.wa.edu.au
Technology  Colin Spadoni  cspadoni@livingwaters.wa.edu.au
The Arts  Michelle Hahn      mhahn@livingwaters.wa.edu.au
Languages  Kaz Nagatani  knagatani@livingwaters.wa.edu.au
Curriculum and Pathways  Donna Daniel  ddaniel@livingwaters.wa.edu.au
Learning Enrichment  Reg Murugan  rmurugan@livingwaters.wa.edu.au
Christian Studies  Craig Gough  cgough@livingwaters.wa.edu.au
Year 7 Coordinator  Sarash Chetty  schetty@livingwaters.wa.edu.au
Year 8 Coordinator  Martha Murugan mmurugan@livingwaters.wa.edu.au
Year 9 Coordinator  Helen Redmond   hredmond@livingwaters.wa.edu.au
Year 10 Coordinator  Peter Worth  pworth@livingwaters.wa.edu.au
Year 11 Coordinator  Rob Millard  rmillard@livingwaters.wa.edu.au
Year 12 Coordinator  Jayde Cason  jcason@livingwaters.wa.edu.au


